

# PRESS RELEASE

### 7 August 2019

## SAZKA Group to issue new mid-term Notes

SAZKA Group a.s. (the "Company") has mandated J&T BANKA a.s., Česká spořitelna a.s., Komerční banka a.s. and UniCredit Bank Czech Republic and Slovakia a.s. to place a new 5 year senior bond issuance (the "bond") with a value of 5,000,000,000 CZK, and the potential increase to 6,000,000,000 CZK.

Subject to all regulatory approvals, the Company plans a public offering in the Czech Republic and Slovak Republic and intends to submit an application for trading of the bonds on the Prague Stock Exchange. The bond issue is being coordinated by J&T BANKA a.s.

Additional information will be published in line with regulatory requirements at <u>https://www.sazkagroup.com/investors/debt-investors</u>.

### Note to Editors

The SAZKA Group is one of the fastest growing European lottery companies with household brands in Austria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Greece, and Italy. Almost €18bn worth of wagers were placed with our companies in 2018. Our primary focus is on lotteries with a secondary focus on digital and sports betting. We hold leading positions in each market supported by iconic, trusted brands and unrivalled distribution networks with 63 thousand points of sale. The SAZKA Group is strongly committed to responsible gaming, player protection and corporate social responsibility.

#### Investor and Media contact

Radek Nemecek T: +420 727 982 885 E: radek.nemecek@sazkagroup.com www.sazkagroup.com